

FOI Request - CCG516

Prepared July 2015

Request:

1. Number of hospital admissions for patients with a primary diagnosis of Parkinson's disease
2. Number of hospital admissions for patients with a secondary diagnosis of Parkinson's disease
3. Number of elective admissions for Parkinson's disease
4. Number of non-elective admissions for Parkinson's disease
5. Average length of stay for elective Parkinson's patients
6. Average length of stay for non-elective Parkinson's patients
7. Number of Parkinson's patients re-admitted within 28 days

Response:

Note: Analysis below includes all Rotherham CCG registered patients, admitted with a primary or secondary diagnosis code of G20. All providers are included in this analysis.

1. Number of hospital admissions for patients with a primary diagnosis of Parkinson's disease
2. Number of hospital admissions for patients with a secondary diagnosis of Parkinson's disease
3. Number of elective admissions for Parkinson's disease
4. Number of non-elective admissions for Parkinson's disease

Admission Type	Primary Diagnosis	Secondary Diagnosis	Total Admissions Jan 14 to Dec 14
Elective	Not Parkinson's disease	Parkinson's disease	48
Non Elective	Not Parkinson's disease	Parkinson's disease	61
	Parkinson's disease	Not Parkinson's disease	40
Grand Total			149

5. Average length of stay for elective Parkinson's patients
6. Average length of stay for non-elective Parkinson's patients

Admission Type	Total Admissions Jan 14 to Dec 14	Total Length of Stay (Days) Jan 14 to Dec 14	Average Length of Stay (Days) Jan 14 to Dec 14
Elective	48	15	0.3
Non Elective	101	1593	15.8
Grand Total	149	1608	10.8

7. Number of Parkinson's patients re-admitted within 28 days

Data is not held within this format